February State
Sunday, 20 February 2022

NSW1 WACH1
Car Driver Club Vehicle Cl Cat Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Total OR CL
8 Aron Elliott TCC  Subaru Liberty G 74.61 53.75 54.25 74.97 7212 53.41 53.09 75.20 511.40 1 1
4 Grant Anderson NSSCC  Subaru Impreza M 72.45 53.93 54.58 76.97 72.91 54.10 54.15 76.15 515.24 2 1
26 Martin Dal-Santo HDCC  Subaru Impreza M 73.37 54.02 53.40 77.35 74.99 53.43 53.43 77.05 517.04 3 2
13 Evan van Leeuwen WAC  Camdak Buggy F 76.12 52.49 54.53 75.61 74.48 54.51 55.21 78.25 521.20 4 1
41 Michael McLean HVORRA Polaris RZRProXP  H 74.94 54.10 54.05 78.27 74.38 55.82 55.65 80.51 527.72 5 1
31 Scott Jackson NSSCC  Datsun 1200 M 73.13 54.46 55.98 77.88 75.91 56.98 55.68 79.04 529.06 6 3
11 Paul Karpathy WAC  Subaru Impreza G 75.35 54.84 55.45 79.31 77.09 55.02 55.98 79.22 532.26 7 2
39 Garry Elliott TCC  Subaru Liberty G 77.28 55.67 55.79 78.55 75.77 55.53 56.60 77.95 533.14 8 3
35 Neil Ferry MGCC  Mitsubishi Mirage C 76.41 56.83 57.40 79.19 73.66 56.23 56.18 78.56 534.46 9 1
42 Christopher Cooper WAC  Suzuki Swift Sport B 77.20 56.29 57.12 79.97 75.64 55.03 55.49 78.70 53544 10 1
2 Aaron Wuillemin RCC  Subaru Impreza WRX G 79.34 57.00 57.74 79.49 75.93 55.42 56.75 77.46 53913 11 4
30 Donald Kemble HDCC  SubarulmprezaRS G 78.93 56.48 58.59 78.85 76.67 55.81 57.11 78.74 54118 12 5
7 Tim Hurst TCC  Subaru WRX G 76.18 58.48 56.45 81.50 77.82 56.22 57.45 77.89 54199 13 6
3 Steven O'Brien WAC  Ford Escort C 76.52 55.10 61.90(1) 77.61 77.55 56.60 56.93 83.06 (1) 54527 14 2
12 Kent Williamson WAC  Holden Ute VT E 77.40 55.77 59.27 80.25 78.43 56.29 57.44 80.64 54549 15 1
28 Leo Main WAC  BMW 318i C 77.01 57.78 58.86 81.42 77.37 57.27 57.72 81.20 54863 16 3
21 David Williams AHRG  Toyota Corolla C 77.23 55.22 59.66 82.81 77.64 56.88 57.42 81.93 54879 17 4
24 Louis Chan ARDC  Mitsubishi Evo 4 G 83.57 56.49 58.78 79.36 80.77 56.27 56.47 79.19 55090 18 7
44 Tyler van Leeuwen WAC  Camdak Buggy F 76.81 58.55 55.46 79.18 86.75 57.08 57.41 80.66 55190 19 2
53 Jayden King HDCC  Subaru Impreza G J 77.97 57.25 58.28 85.57 (1) 75.19 58.28 58.57 81.22 55233 20 8
54 Roger Tite WAC  RTR Engineering F 85.51 54.31 57.11 90.27 74.89 54.70 57.59 79.43 553.81 21 3
19 Steven Ducat WAC  Nissan Skyline D 75.71 59.65 59.04 82.85 78.40 58.67 58.98 82.39 555.69 22 1
5 Mitchell Eveleigh WAC  Subaru Impreza G 81.95 56.12 57.717 80.06 76.79 55.08 56.71 92.22 556.70 23 9
20 Grant Murray HDCC  Subaru Liberty G 85.18 56.11 59.14 81.18 77.04 57.14 59.41 81.65 55685 24 10
18 John Taylor CACA  Mitsubishi Mirage C 83.19 56.76 63.59(1) 80.15 77.64 58.55 60.07 80.81 560.76 25 5
57 Cooper Ellis MCC  Leyland Mini A 73.39 75.75 57.85 82.87(1) 74.08 57.08 61.73(1) 80.43 56318 26 1
61 Jackson Long NSSCC  Subaru Impreza G J 79.98 57.99 59.27 84.92 84.51 57.02 57.32 82.41 56342 27 11
16 Owen Fernance CNCSCC Mitsubishi Sigma C 79.59 57.76 58.44 88.47 (1) 79.17 57.72 58.88 83.74 563.77 28 6
10 Timothy Holman HDCC  Subaru Impreza G 80.59 58.68 60.41 82.91 81.75 59.69 63.00 81.36 56839 29 12
45 Ethan Murray HDCC  Subaru Liberty G J 83.16 58.89 58.01 85.61 82.15 59.10 59.55 83.14 569.61 30 13
25 Paul Ellis MCC  Leyland Mini A 78.44 57.54 58.43 81.80 76.91 56.99 57.78 102.55 (D) 57044 31 2
38 Neil Blackbourn CACA  Toyota Starlet A 80.32 60.87 61.44 85.79 79.97 58.56 59.85 84.33 57113 32 3
56 Jonny Liverod AHRG  Isuzu Gemini C 78.84 58.43 65.81(1) 86.62 80.95 59.01 60.21 85.22 57509 33 7
46 Samuel Dodds WAC  Holden Commodore  E 78.48 58.89 60.15 86.17 89.42(2) 57.75 60.11 85.01 57598 34 2
51 Craig Leishman WAC  Mitsubishi Sigma C 84.76 60.20 59.70 83.51 81.08 59.49 60.81 86.92 57647 35 8
34 Martin McLoughlin MGCC  Honda Civic C 81.42 59.41 62.61 84.79 82.12 60.77 61.79 88.02 58093 36 9
22 Christopher lles MGCC Mazda 2 B 84.84 61.40 62.19 86.47 80.89 60.52 63.00 83.36 58267 37 2
23 Colin McLean WAC  Toyota Corolla C 85.05 58.89 61.72 86.23 81.75 61.45 61.51 89.63 58623 38 10
17 Colin Pogson WAC  Mitsubishi Lancer B 81.37 57.41 78.82(D) 82.82 83.77 58.90 61.45 86.23 59077 39 3
52 Brendan Ducat WAC  Nissan Skyline D 91.95 63.48 63.76 87.21 81.78 59.84 61.70 86.64 59636 40 2

Penalty Legend: (n) - Hit n Course Markers | (Cn) - Stopped Partly Outside Garage And Hit n Course Markers | (D)-WD Time | (E)-Did Not Start
Note:- A shaded row indicates a passenger was carried. WD and DNS penalty times will not be calculated using these times
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Penalty Legend:

Driver
Jack Anderson
Michael Dodds
Tony Smith
Glynn Elliott
Malcolm Smith
Mark Jennings
Benjamin Hales
David lles
Lauren East-Wuillemin
Chelsea Kemble
Lara Blackbourn
Russell West
Olympia Holman
Lachlan Hales
Josh Ferry
Liam Murray
Jacob Talbot
Caleb Hadley
Christopher Burrows
Darryl Hadley
Maddison Jennings
Jackson Palgan
Douglas Anderson
Cayla East-Johnston

Club
NSSCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
MGCC
WAC
MGCC
MGCC
RCC
HDCC
CACA
WAC
HDCC
MGCC
MGCC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
MGCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
HDCC
RCC

(n) - Hit n Course Markers |

Vehicle
Subaru Impreza
Holden Commodore
Lexus 1S200
Jackson Special
Subaru Forester GT
Suzuki Swift
Mitsubishi Sigma
Mazda 2
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Impreza RS
Toyota Starlet
Nissan Pulsar
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Sigma
Mitsubishi Mirage
Subaru Liberty
Nissan Pulsar
Subaru Impreza WRX
Audi A4
Subaru Impreza WRX
Suzuki Swift
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza RS
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Test 1
87.12
86.40
87.48
69.51
92.46
92.00
97.02
104.70
100.80
98.70
102.75
94.37
89.55
108.47
100.61
107.10
98.91
118.47 ()
85.61
118.47 ()
115.69
109.15
116.97
230.71
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Test 2
63.97
63.15
62.89
51.98
67.58
68.34
65.27
71.37
68.36
70.21
65.77
60.79
77.38
75.48
71.77
69.45
81.38
57.61
85.75(E)
85.75(F)
84.52
86.93
83.22
89.54
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Test 3
65.17
64.89
65.11
53.23
68.40
67.56
67.54
69.86
69.78
71.41
68.47
59.42
72.85
73.82
74.90
70.67
81.63
60.57
83.82 ()
83.82(F)
80.93
81.47
83.19
83.70

(Cn) - Stopped Partly Outside Garage And Hit n Course Markers |

Note:- A shaded row indicates a passenger was carried. WD and DNS penalty times will not be calculated using these times

Test 4
86.38
91.27
90.56
75.13
91.05
91.82
92.75
94.44
95.63
96.70(1)
93.47
81.93
117.86
99.64
101.34
103.27
106.33
109.64 ()
109.64 (E)
78.66
113.36
108.68
118.88
106.66

(D) - WD Time

Test5
84.81
85.83
86.88

100.87 (D)
83.13
88.23
90.39
86.29
92.87
90.89
97.00

105.87 ()
93.62
95.87

102.16

106.03
97.05

105.87 ()

105.87 ()

105.87 ()

105.50

122.19

129.79

108.66

(E) - Did Not Start

Test 6
62.03
61.63
63.35
76.31(E)
60.62
64.13
62.85
62.25
65.38
65.52
68.04
76.31(E)
63.47
66.31
70.01
67.73
69.54
76.31()
76.31 )
76.31(E)
76.54
87.08
89.10
78.26

Test7
63.31
65.45
63.68
79.98 ()
63.68
66.85
67.54
67.90
66.96
67.89
70.15
79.98 ()
67.32
69.98
73.13
72.95
71.34
79.98 (k)
79.98 (k)
79.98 (E)
75.85
81.24
86.77
80.00

Test 8
84.57
89.74
90.82
107.55()
88.72
90.43
94.64
89.45(1)
93.17
97.42
96.96
107.55()
95.30
97.55
99.84
98.52
100.46
107.55 )
107.55 (E)
107.55()
105.45
113.00
118.76
102.43

Total
597.36
608.36
610.77
614.56
615.64
629.36
638.00
646.26
652.95
658.74
662.61
666.22
677.35
687.12
693.76
695.72
706.64
716.00
734.53
736.41
757.84
789.74
826.68
879.96

OR
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53
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64



